
1 
 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO FIXED BASE OPERATION LEASE 
 
THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Fixed Base Operation Lease entered into on 

April 13, 2004 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“Lessor”) and Eagle’s Nest Aviation 
Services, LLC. (“Lessee”) and is entered into on the date signed by all parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Lease is set to expire on April 15, 2024, and services will continue 

to be required after that date; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Lease; 
 
WHEREAS, the cost of rent to be paid under the Lease is expected to exceed the 

amount provided in the Lease; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Lease 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the terms of the Lease; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Paragraph 6 of the Lease shall be amended to extend the term of the Lease through 

April 15, 2034. 
 
Paragraph 7 of the Lease, Rent, shall be amended as follows: For the additional ten 

(10) years of the lease, the annual rental shall be the sum of Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($2,787.75), ($.25 per square foot).  

 
Paragraph 4 of Section 23 of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirety. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have executed this first addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is 
made.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Signatures on following page) 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



2 
 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date: ________________    __________________________ 
       BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

LESSEE: Eagle’s Nest Aviation  
 
 
Date: _____________________   ______________________________ 

John Coffelt, Owner 
      
TAXPAYER I.D.  ___________ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund       Organization       Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
5230  302060  531100 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2

3/24/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2



  

This certificate or verification of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage and/or limits 
afforded by the policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document, with 
respect to which this certificate or verification of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies 
described herein is subject to all terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. 

In the event of cancellation of any policy described above, the insurer will attempt to mail 30 days written notice to the certificate 
holder prior to the effective date of cancellation. However, failure to do so will not impose duty or liability upon the insurer, its 
agents or representatives, nor will it delay cancellation. 

Issued by: AssuredPartners Aerospace 
 9620 NE Tanasbourne Dr, Ste 150, Hillsboro, OR  97124  
 (800) 275-7345 
 
Date Issued:      January 27, 2022 
 
 

 
   
Authorized Signature 

  

 
This is to certify to: Siskiyou County Department of General Services  
whose address is: 190 Greenhorn Road 
 Yreka, CA. 96097  
 
that: Eagle's Nest Aviation Services LLC and John X Coffelt 
 PO Box 241 
 Gazelle, CA  96034 

is at this date insured with ACE Property & Casualty Company through Chubb-ACE American for the Limits of Coverage stated below: 

Policy Number(s): AAP N16741784 002 
Effective Dates: 05/23/2021 thru 05/23/2024 

With respect only to: 

AIRPORT LIABILITY: 
COVERAGE LIMIT DEDUCTIBLES 

Premises Liability* 
*Including premises incidental and necessary to 
the aviation operations  of the Named Insured. 

$2,000,000 Per Occurrence   

Premises Medical Payments $5,000 Per Person   

Products/Completed Operations Liability* 
*Fuel and Oil 

$2,000,000 Aggregate   

 

 
  

Just remove the sections and/or lines not needed for your certificate. 

 

Additional Insured 

The above certificate holder is included as an additional insured, but only with respect to liability for bodily injury, property 
damage or personal and advertising injury caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those 
acting on your behalf: 

A. in the performance of your ongoing operations; or 

B. in connection with your premises owned by or rented to you. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF65C57D-61BE-4E1B-903D-AA78E7F0BCC2


